calendar days following the Offering’s settlement-delivery date, subject to certain usual exceptions.

The Divesting Financial Shareholders and the Business Angels have made a lock-up commitment

(from the time the placement agreement is signed) for a period of 180 calendar days following the

Offering’s settlement-delivery date, subject to certain usual exceptions.

Certain other managers (Jean-François Clei, Aymeric Moser and François Bordet) have made a lock-up

commitment for a period of 180 days following the Offering’s settlement-delivery date, subject to

certain usual exceptions.

mailto:spartoo@newcap.eu

Not for release, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Australia or Japan

www.spartoo.com   |   Email: spartoo@newcap.eu   |   Tel: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 94 4 C1 - Public Natixis

Ownership of shares and voting rights

The following table shows the Company’s share capital and voting rights before the Offering and

after completion of the Offering (after the total exercise of the extension clause):

Shareholders4

Before the Offering After the Offering

Number of shares % of capital and

voting rights

Number of shares % of capital and

voting rights

Boris Saragaglia  1,931,145 11.6% 1,790,450 8.8%

Jérémie Touchard 843,215 5.1% 781,782 3.9%

Paul Lorne 1,231,230 7.4% 1,141,528 5.6%

Total Founding

Shareholders
4,005,590  24.0%  3,713,760 18.3%

Total Employees

(excluding the

founders)

535,560  3.2% 535,560 2.6%

Total Business

Angels
336,475  2.0%  311,959 1.5%

A Plus Finance  1,208,035  7.3%  1,184,489 5.8%

Highland 3,053,945  18.3%  2,994,420 14.8%

Endeavour II LP 1,309,245  7.9%  1,283,726 6.3%

Sofina 2,571,385  15.4%  2,521,266 12.4%

Trocadéro  1,103,300  6.6%  1,081,796 5.3%

LBO France5 2,508,655  15.1%  2,459,760 12.1%

Total Divesting

Financial

Shareholders /

Business Angels

12,091,040 72.6% 11,837,416 58.3%

Treasury shares 26,450  0.2% 26,450 0.1%

Free float - - 4,181,817 20.6%

TOTAL 16,658,640 100.00% 20,295,003 100.0%

4 On a diluted basis
5 Via FIPS Tech Growth Secondary and DES Holdings V

mailto:spartoo@newcap.eu

Not for release, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Australia or Japan

www.spartoo.com   |   Email: spartoo@newcap.eu   |   Tel: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 94 5 C1 - Public Natixis

Next steps

 July 6, 2021 - Settlement-delivery of shares issued under the OPO and International

Offering

July 7, 2021 - Start of trading in the Company’s shares on Euronext Growth® on a trading